

## INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY BOMBAY

Powai, Mumbai - 400 076.

## Fee Structure for B.Tech / Dual Degree (B.Tech + M.Tech) / B. S. / B.Des (Foreign Students – New Entrants – 2019)

A	Description (At the time of Admission)	Amount (Rs.)
1	Admission Fee	2200.00
2	Graduation Transcript Fee	500.00
3	Provisional Certificate	500.00
4	Medical Examination	400.00
5	Students' Welfare Fund	1000.00
6	Modernisation & Upgradation	2500.00
7	Identity Card	500.00
	• Total (A)	7600.00
В	Fees Per Semester (2 semester per year)	
1	Tuition Fee	300000.00
2	Examination Fee	1000.00
3	Registration Fee	750.00
4	Gymkhana Fee	1750.00
5	Medical Fee	1500.00
6	Hostel Rent	2000.00
7	Electricity & Water Charges	3000.00
8	Hostel Establishment charges	3000.00
9	Mess Establishment charges	1550.00
10	Student Benevolent Fund	500.00
11	Student accident insurance fund	200.00
	Total (B)	315250.00
C	Deposits ( one time fee only)	
1	Institute Security Deposit	1000.00
2	Library Security Deposit	1000.00
3	Mess Security Deposit	1000.00
	Total (C)	3000.00
	Grand Total Rs. (A+B+C)	₹3,25,850.00

- 1. Above fees are applicable for Foreign Nationals excluding OCI / PIO Card Holders.
- 2. IIT Bombay reserve the right to revise fee structure in subsequent semester.
- 3. B.Tech, B.S. & B.Des are 4 years (8 Semesters) Programme
- 4. Dual Degree (B.Tech + M.Tech is 5 Years (10 Semesters) Programme.
- 5. In addition, every student has to pay per semester mess advance of Rs.22,000/-.

